Thibodaux Main Street, Inc. 2024 Facade Grant Program

Owner Approval for Tenant Applicant

I,, owner of the building/proper	rty at,
give my consent to the applicant to proceed with the facade wo the Scope of Work section of the 2024 Facade Grant Program Ap	9
I understand that Thibodaux Main Street, Inc. or their representation of the contractor or laborers & will not take part in any way improvements of the building.	·
I understand that the applicant is only seeking a reimbursable grant Street, Inc. Facade Grant Program in order to assist in completing harmless & indemnify Thibodaux Main Street, Inc. & their represedoss, damages, costs, or expenses, including, but not limited to, a sustained, incurred, or required arising out of or resulting from the improvements in conjunction with this project.	g the work outlined. I hold entatives from any & all liability, attorney's fees which are
I further agree that Thibodaux Main Street, Inc. & their representatives shall not be liable for any use interruption or loss or damage to property or injury to or death of persons occurring in, on, or about the premises resulting from the construction associated with my participation in this program.	
Signature of Property Owner	Date